Alabama St. (1-11,0-0 SWAC) -vs- Memphis (10-3,0-0 AAC)

12/21/22 at FedExForum, Memphis, TN

Date: 12/21/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ame: th%2:?0,193 Alabama St. 37 24 61
Site: FedExForum, Memphis, TN Memphis 47 36 83
Referees: Erroll Lewis, Jebb Hartness, Todd Austin
Alabama St. 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Range,lIsaiah * 37 6-15 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 16
20 Madlock,Antonio "TJ" & 32 4-13 1-4 0-0 3-7 10 2 5 2 0 4 9
01  Knox,Amarr * 33 2-13 1-7 3-4 2-2 4 2 3 1 0 1 8
04 Posey,Duane i 28 1-6 0-0 4-4 4-6 10 2 2 1 0 0 6
02 O'Neal,Jordan * 19 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 0 5
00 Anderson,Alex 32 7-14 0-3 2-3 1-3 4 3 1 6 0 3 16
14  McCoy,Roland 17 0-9 0-7 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
11  Madison,Damien 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Reed,Darrell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-72 6-29 11-15 17-23 40 15 11 14 0 9 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35 37.14 % 5-16 31.25% 6-7 85.71%
Second Half 9-37 24.32 % 1-13 7.69 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 22-72 30.6 % 6-29 20.7 % 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Fast Break Points: 15

Memphis 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Williams,DeAndre * 29 11-14 2-2 1-1 1-6 7 0 2 3 2 1 25

03 Davis,Kendric o 29 4-13 1-5 5-6 0-1 1 0 12 2 0 1 14

00 McCadden,Elijah * 32 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 2 2 1 1 2 10

55 Franklin,Damaria & 26 3-8 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 8

04 Lawson,Chandler * 27 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 2 2 1 6

05 Akobundu-Ehiogu,Kaodirichi 26 6-7 0-0 2-5 0-3 3 3 0 0 7 0 14

11 Lawson,Johnathan 26 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 4 1 0 6

14  Granja,lan 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0

T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-60 5-15 12-16 7-31 38 11 18 15 14 7 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-31 58.06 % 4-10 40.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 15-29 51.72 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 33-60 55.0% 5-15 33.3% 12-16 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 50
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Fast Break Points: 22



VISITORS: Alabama St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Memphis

GOOD DUNK by O'NEAL,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by POSEY,DUANE

MISS 3PTR by RANGE,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,AMARR

REBOUND OFF by POSEY,DUANE

GOOD FT by POSEY,DUANE
GOOD FT by POSEY,DUANE

GOOD LAYUP by RANGE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POSEY,DUANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

REBOUND DEF by POSEY,DUANE

MISS 3PTR by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

MISS LAYUP by POSEY,DUANE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RANGE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

REBOUND DEF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
TURNOVER by RANGE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KNOX,AMARR
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX
SUB IN by MCCOY,ROLAND
FOUL by MCCOY,ROLAND

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ROLAND
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

19:45
19:22
19:01
18:45

18:31
18:26
18:26
18:26
18:14
17:51
17:39
17:35
17:35
17:24

16:56

16:50

16:41
16:29
16:04
16:04
15:53
15:25

15:17
15:04
15:04

14:57

14:40
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:01
13:52
13:43

13:38

2-0

2-2

3-2
4-2
4-4
6-4

6-6

8-6

8-8

8-10
11-10

11-12

11-13
11-14

11-16

13-16

V2

Vi1
V2

V2

V2

H2
V1

H1

H2
H3

H5

H3

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

FOUL by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

SUB IN by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by MCCADDEN, ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

BLOCK by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

STEAL by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOI? DUNK by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
SUB IN by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(fastbreak)



MISS JUMPER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

FOUL by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

REBOUND DEF by POSEY,DUANE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by POSEY,DUANE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALEX

STEAL by ANDERSON,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE

SUB IN by O'NEAL,JORDAN

MISS FT by ANDERSON,ALEX (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ALEX(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ROLAND
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ALEX

STEAL by ANDERSON,ALEX

FOUL by ANDERSON,ALEX
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ALEX
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX

SUB OUT by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
SUB IN by KNOX,AMARR

SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE

FOUL by KNOX,AMARR

MISS LAYUP by KNOX,AMARR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MCCOY,ROLAND

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX

SUB IN by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

13:30
13:17
13:17
13:09
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01

12:45

12:34
12:16
11:55

11:47
11:38
11:38
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:16

11:10
11:07
10:49
10:49
10:44
10:44
10:40
10:40
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:10
10:10
10:10
10:04

09:50
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45

13-18

13-19

15-19

15-21

16-21

16-22
16-23

16-25

H5

H6

H4

H6

H5

H6
H7

H9

GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,CHANDLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB OUT by LAWSON,CHANDLER

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
GOOD FT by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB IN by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
MISS FT by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD(fastbreak)

GOOII)) JUMPER by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD(in the
paint

ASSIST by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

FOUL by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
SUB IN by LAWSON,CHANDLER

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by LAWSON,CHANDLER

STEAL by LAWSON,CHANDLER
TURNOVER by LAWSON,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by LAWSON,CHANDLER
SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDRIC

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
GOOD DUNK by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE



GOOD 3PTR by KNOX,AMARR
ASSIST by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

REBOUND DEF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
GOOD 3PTR by RANGE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

TURNOVER by RANGE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

REBOUND DEF by POSEY,DUANE
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,AMARR

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX
FOUL by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "T3"
TURNOVER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "T3"
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE
SUB OUT by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB IN by MCCOY,ROLAND

MISS JUMPER by KNOX,AMARR

FOUL by O'NEAL,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RANGE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ROLAND

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by KNOX,AMARR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCOY,ROLAND

SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE

SUB IN by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by RANGE,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by POSEY,DUANE

MISS LAYUP by POSEY,DUANE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:34
04:34

19-25 H6
22-25 H3
22-28 H6
22-30 H8
22-33 H11
22-35 H 13

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

STEAL by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

GOOD DUNK by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDRIC
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

SUB OUT by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
SUB IN by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

TURNOVER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
SUB IN by LAWSON,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,CHANDLER
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

BLOCK by LAWSON,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

GOOD DUNK by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB OUT by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
SUB IN by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD

BLOCK by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD



GOOD 3PTR by RANGE,ISAIAH 04:28 25-35 H 10
ASSIST by KNOX,AMARR --
04:01 25-38 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC
-- ASSIST by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by RANGE,ISAIAH 03:36 27-38 H 11
03:20 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
REBOUND DEF by POSEY,DUANE =
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint) 03:10
= REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
03:00 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC
STEAL by RANGE,ISAIAH 03:00

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:55 29-38 H9
ASSIST by KNOX,AMARR ==

02:35 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX ==
02:26 FOUL by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:26
02:26 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
02:26 SUB IN by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ" 02:26
SUB IN by MCCOY,ROLAND 02:26
GOOD FT by POSEY,DUANE(fastbreak) 02:26 30-38 H8
GOOD FT by POSEY,DUANE(fastbreak) 02:26 31-38 H7
02:06 31-40 H9 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RANGE,ISAIAH 01:45 34-40 H6
FOUL by MCCOY,ROLAND 01:31

01:31 34-41 H7 GOOD FT by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
01:31 34-42 H8 GOOD FT by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ALEX 01:25
01:25 SUB OUT by MCCADDEN, ELIJAH
01:25 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

00:57 34-45 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
== ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

MISS 3PTR by KNOX,AMARR 00:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by POSEY,DUANE(in the paint) 00:19

00:19 BLOCK by LAWSON,CHANDLER

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,CHANDLER

00:16 TURNOVER by LAWSON,CHANDLER
STEAL by ANDERSON,ALEX 00:16
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:15 36-45 H9

00:15 FOUL by LAWSON,CHANDLER
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ALEX(fastbreak) 00:15 37-45 HS8

00:05 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC

== REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
00:01 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Memphis
20:00 SUB OUT by LAWSON,CHANDLER
20:00 SUB IN by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX 20:00
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ROLAND 20:00
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JORDAN 20:00
SUB IN by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ" 20:00
19:37 37-49 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by POSEY,DUANE(in the paint) 19:05
19:05 BLOCK by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD

REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,JORDAN ==
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,AMARR 19:00



REBOUND OFF by KNOX,AMARR

GOOD FT by KNOX,AMARR
MISS FT by KNOX,AMARR

FOUL by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by RANGE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KNOX,AMARR

SUB IN by MCCOY,ROLAND

GOOD JUMPER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"(in the paint)
ASSIST by POSEY,DUANE

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ROLAND
STEAL by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ALEX

SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JORDAN

TURNOVER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ROLAND

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCOY,ROLAND
SUB IN by KNOX,AMARR
MISS LAYUP by RANGE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
MISS JUMPER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"(in the paint)

FOUL by O'NEAL,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

38-49

38-51

38-53

40-53

40-55

40-57

40-59

43-59

H11

H17

H 19

H 16

FOUL by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOI? JUMPER by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD(in the
paint

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

STEAL by DAVIS,KENDRIC

GOOI? LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
SUB IN by LAWSON,CHANDLER

SUB IN by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

BLOCK by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,CHANDLER

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE



MISS 3PTR by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,JORDAN

MISS FT by O'NEAL,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE

REBOUND DEF by POSEY,DUANE
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,AMARR

SUB OUT by KNOX,AMARR
SUB IN by MCCOY,ROLAND
GOOD JUMPER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ROLAND

FOUL by ANDERSON,ALEX

SUB OUT by MCCOY,ROLAND
SUB IN by KNOX,AMARR

MISS JUMPER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,AMARR
TURNOVER by KNOX,AMARR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
MISS 3PTR by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ALEX
FOUL by POSEY,DUANE
FOUL by KNOX,AMARR

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,AMARR

GOOD DUNK by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "T3"(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by KNOX,AMARR

FOUL by ANDERSON,ALEX

44-59

44-61

46-61
46-63

46-64

46-65

46-66

46-68
48-68

50-68

50-70

H 15
H 17

H 20

H 22
H 20

H 20

FOUL by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD

SUB OUT by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

MISS JUMPER by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,CHANDLER

GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,CHANDLER(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MCCADDEN, ELIJAH

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDRIC

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

FOUL by LAWSON,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by LAWSON,CHANDLER
SUB IN by MCCADDEN, ELIJAH

MISS FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KENDRIC

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOI? JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(in the paint)

GOOI? LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN



SUB OUT by KNOX,AMARR
SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB IN by MCCOY,ROLAND

MISS JUMPER by RANGE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
MISS 3PTR by RANGE,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

MISS JUMPER by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"
SUB IN by KNOX,AMARR

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ROLAND
FOUL by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ROLAND

SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE
SUB IN by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

MISS JUMPER by RANGE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KNOX,AMARR

FOUL by POSEY,DUANE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RANGE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POSEY,DUANE

MISS LAYUP by POSEY,DUANE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,AMARR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by O'NEAL,JORDAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ"

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,AMARR
MISS JUMPER by KNOX,AMARR(in the paint)

50-71 H21

50-73 H23

50-75 H 25

50-76 H 26

52-76 H 24

54-76 H 22

SUB IN by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, DEANDRE(fastbreak)
BLOCK by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD

REBOUND DEF by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
TURNOVER by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

SUB IN by LAWSON,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
REBOUND OFF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KENDRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB IN by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

GOOD FT by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
MISS FT by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD

BLOCK by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

TURNOVER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA

BLOCK by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by RANGE,ISAIAH 05:31
05:31 STEAL by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD(fastbreak)(in
05:26 54-78 H 24 the paint)

== ASSIST by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint) 05:05 56-78 H 22
04:52 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ" --
MISS LAYUP by RANGE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 04:45
04:45 BLOCK by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
— REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,CHANDLER
04:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
04:29 SUB OUT by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
04:29 SUB IN by GRANJA,IAN
SUB OUT by RANGE,ISAIAH 04:29
SUB IN by MCCOY,ROLAND 04:29
04:20 TURNOVER by GRANJA,IAN
STEAL by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ" 04:20
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint) 04:14 58-78 H 20
04:00 MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:49 MISS 3PTR by GRANJA,IAN
REBOUND DEF by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ" --
MISS JUMPER by KNOX,AMARR(in the paint) 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,CHANDLER
03:12 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
03:07 TURNOVER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
STEAL by KNOX,AMARR 03:07
03:07 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA
03:07 SUB IN by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JORDAN 03:07
SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE 03:07
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALEX 02:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:50 FOUL by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,ROLAND 02:48
02:48 BLOCK by GRANJA,IAN
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,ROLAND --
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,ROLAND 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN, ELIJAH
02:35 TURNOVER by GRANJA,IAN
STEAL by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ" 02:35
TURNOVER by MCCOY,ROLAND 02:33
02:33 STEAL by GRANJA,IAN
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ROLAND 02:33
SUB IN by RANGE,ISAIAH 02:33
02:32 MISS 3PTR by GRANJA,IAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,CHANDLER
02:27 MISS JUMPER by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,CHANDLER
02:20 58-81 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint) 01:55
01:55 BLOCK by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
01:28 MISS JUMPER by GRANJA,IAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MADLOCK,ANTONIO "TJ" 01:20
SUB IN by MADISON,DAMIEN 01:20
SUB OUT by RANGE,ISAIAH 01:20

SUB IN by MCCOY,ROLAND 01:20



GOOD FT by MCCOY,ROLAND
MISS FT by MCCOY,ROLAND
REBOUND OFF by POSEY,DUANE
TURNOVER by POSEY,DUANE

GOOD FT by KNOX,AMARR
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX
SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JORDAN
SUB IN by REED,DARRELL
GOOD FT by KNOX,AMARR
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59-81
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61-83

H 22

H 24

H 23

H 22

FOUL by GRANJA,IAN

STEAL by MCCADDEN,ELIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,CHANDLER
FOUL by AKOBUNDU-EHIOGU,KAOD

TURNOVER by TEAM



